GAME TIMES

LIVE AT THE PADDY

RUGBY WORLD CUP

Fri O8 Sept
Sat 09 Sept
Sat 09 Sept
Sat 09 Sept
Sat 09 Sept
Sun 10 Sept
sun 10 Sept
sSun 10 Sept
Thu 14 Sept
Fri 15 Sept

Sat 16 Sept
Sat 16 Sept
Sat 16 Sept
sun 17 Sept
Sun 17 Sept
Sun 17 Sept

Wed 20 Sept

Thu 21 Sept
Fri 22 Sept

Sat 23 Sept
Sat 23 Sept
Sat 23 Sept
Sun 24 Sept
sun 24 Sept

Wed 27 Sept

Thu 28 Sept
Fri 29 Sept
Sat 30 Sept
Sat 30 Sept
Sat 30 Sept
Sun 01 Oct
sun 01 Oct
Thu 05 Oct
Fri 06 Oct
Sat 07 Oct
Sat 07 Oct
Sat 07 Oct
Sun 08 Oct
Sun 08 Oct
Sun 08 Oct

Sat 14 Oct
Sat 14 Oct
Sun 15 Oct
Sun 15 Oct
Fri 20 Oct
Sat 21 Oct
Fri 27 Oct
Sat 28 Oct

NDOOOPPOoNDD0O0PO0PrPND000002>20N0O0002>P2>N0000002 >

FRANCE v NEW ZEALAND
ITALY v NAMIBIA
IRELAND v ROMANIA
AUSTRALIA v GEORGIA
ENGLAND v ARGENTINA
JAPAN v CHILE

SOUTH AFRICA v SCOTLAND

WALES v FlJI

FRANCE v URUGUAY

NEW ZEALAND v NAMIBIA
SAMOA v CHILE

WALES v PORTUGAL
IRELAND v TONGA

SOUTH AFRICA v ROMANIA
AUSTRALIA v FLJI
ENGLAND v JAPAN

ITALY v URUGUAY
FRANCE v NAMIBIA
ARGENTINA v SAMOA
GEORGIA v PORTUGAL
ENGLAND v CHILE

SOUTH AFRICA ¥ IRELAND
SCOTLAND v TONGA
WALES v AUSTRALIA
URUGUAY v NAMIBIA
JAPAN v SAMOA

NEW ZEALAND v ITALY
ARGENTINA v CHILE

FilJI v GEORGIA
SCOTLAND v ROMANIA
AUSTRALIA v PORTUGAL
SOUTH AFRICA v TONGA
NEW ZEALAND v URUGUAY
FRANCE v ITALY

WALES v GEORGIA
ENGLAND v SAMOA,
IRELAND v SCOTLAND
JAPAN v ARGENTINA
TONGA v ROMANIA

FiJl v PORTUGAL

QF1: W Pool C v RU Pool D
QF2: W Pool B v RU Pool A
QF3: W Pool D v RU Pool C
QF4: W Pool A v RU Pool B
SFI: WQF1 v W QF2

SF2: W QF3 v W QF4
Bronze Final

Final

——
..
m.r
- r—alll

2:15pm

6:00am
8:30am

11:00am
2:00pm
6:00am
10:45am
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
8:00am
10:45am
2:00pm
8:00am
10:45am
2:00pm
10:45am
2:00pm
10:45am
7:00am
10:45am
2:00pm
10:45am
2:00pm
10:45am
2:00pm
2:00pm
8:00am

10:45am

2:00pm

10:45am

2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
8:00am

10:45am
2:00pm

6:00am
10:45am

2:00pm

10:00am
2:00pm
10:00am
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

/715 Spence Lane,
Nashville, TN 37217

2023 FIXTURES

VENUE

Stade de France, Saint-Denis

Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Etienne
Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux

Stade de France, Saint-Denis

Stade de Marseillle, Marseille

Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse

Stade de Marseillle, Marseille

Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux

Stade Plerre-Mauroy, Lille

Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse

Stacle de Bordeaux, Bordeaux

Stade de Nice, Nice

Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes

Stacde de Bordeaux, Bordeaux

Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Etienne
Stade de Nice, Nice

Stade de Nice, Nice

Stade de Marseille, Marseille

Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Etienne
Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse

Stacde Pierre-Mauroy, Lille

Stacle gde France, Saint-Denis

Stade de Nice, Nice

OL Stadium, Lyon

OL Stadium, Lyoen

Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse

OL Stadium, Lyon

Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes

Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux

Stade Plerre-Mauroy, Lille

Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Etienne
Stade de Marseille, Marseille

OL Stadium, Lyon

OL Stadium, Lyon

Stacde de |la Beaujoire, Nantes

Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille

stade de France, Saint-Denis

>tade de la Beaujoire, Nantes

Stacle Pierre-Maurovy, Lille

Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse

Stacle de Marsellle, Marseille

Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Stade de Marseille, Marseille

Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Stade de France, Saint-Denis



