## GAME TIMES

LIVE AT THE PADDY



## 715 Spence Lane, Nashville, TN 37217

## RUGBY WORLD CUP 2023 FIXTURES

DATE	POOL	MATCH	TIME	VENUE
Fri O8 Sept	A	FRANCE V NEW ZEALAND	2:15pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sat 09 Sept	A	ITALY V NAMIBIA	6:00am	Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Étienne
Sat 09 Sept	в	IRELAND V ROMANIA	8:30am	Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux
Sat 09 Sept	С	AUSTRALIA V GEORGIA	11:00am	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sat 09 Sept	D	ENGLAND V ARGENTINA	2:00pm	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Sun 10 Sept	D	JAPAN V CHILE	6:00am	Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse
Sun 10 Sept	в	SOUTH AFRICA V SCOTLAND	10:45am	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Sun 10 Sept	С	WALES V FIJI	2:00pm	Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux
Thu 14 Sept	A	FRANCE V URUGUAY	2:00pm	Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
Fri 15 Sept	A	NEW ZEALAND V NAMIBIA	2:00pm	Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse
Sat 16 Sept	D	SAMOA V CHILE	8:00am	Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux
Sat 16 Sept	с	WALES V PORTUGAL	10:45am	Stade de Nice, Nice
Sat 16 Sept	в	IRELAND V TONGA	2:00pm	Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes
Sun 17 Sept	В	SOUTH AFRICA V ROMANIA	8:00am	Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux
Sun 17 Sept	C	AUSTRALIA V FIJI	10:45am	Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Étienne
Sun 17 Sept	D	ENGLAND V JAPAN	2:00pm	Stade de Nice, Nice
Wed 20 Sept	A	ITALY V URUGUAY	10:45am	Stade de Nice, Nice
Thu 21 Sept	A	FRANCE V NAMIBIA	2:00pm	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Fri 22 Sept	D	ARGENTINA V SAMOA	10:45am	Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Étienne
Sat 23 Sept	С	GEORGIA V PORTUGAL	7:00am	Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse
Sat 23 Sept	D	ENGLAND V CHILE	10:45am	Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
Sat 23 Sept	В	SOUTH AFRICA V IRELAND	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sun 24 Sept	B	SCOTLAND V TONGA	10:45am	Stade de Nice, Nice
Sun 24 Sept	С	WALES V AUSTRALIA	2:00pm	OL Stadium, Lyon
Wed 27 Sept	A	URUGUAY V NAMIBIA	10:45am	OL Stadium, Lyon
Thu 28 Sept	D	JAPAN V SAMOA	2:00pm	Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse
Fri 29 Sept	A	NEW ZEALAND V ITALY	2:00pm	OL Stadium, Lyon
Sat 30 Sept	D	ARGENTINA V CHILE	8:00am	Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes
Sat 30 Sept	C	FIJI V GEORGIA	10:45am	Stade de Bordeaux, Bordeaux
Sat 30 Sept	В	SCOTLAND V ROMANIA	2:00pm	Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
Sun 01 Oct	C	AUSTRALIA V PORTUGAL	10:45am	Stade Geoffroy-Guichard, Saint-Étienne
Sun 01 Oct	В	SOUTH AFRICA V TONGA	2:00pm	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Thu 05 Oct	A	NEW ZEALAND V URUGUAY	2:00pm	OL Stadium, Lyon
Fri 06 Oct	A	FRANCE V ITALY	2:00pm	OL Stadium, Lyon
Sat 07 Oct	C	WALES V GEORGIA	8:00am	Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes
Sat 07 Oct	D	ENGLAND V SAMOA	10:45am	Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
Sat 07 Oct	B	IRELAND V SCOTLAND	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sun 08 Oct	D	JAPAN V ARGENTINA	6:00am	Stade de la Beaujoire, Nantes
Sun 08 Oct	в	TONGA V ROMANIA	10:45am	Stade Pierre-Mauroy, Lille
Sun 08 Oct	с	FIJI V PORTUGAL	2:00pm	Stadium de Toulouse, Toulouse
Sat 14 Oct	-	QF1: W Pool C v RU Pool D	10:00am	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Sat 14 Oct	-	QF2: W Pool B v RU Pool A	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sun 15 Oct	•	QF3: W Pool D v RU Pool C	10:00am	Stade de Marseille, Marseille
Sun 15 Oct		QF4: W Pool A v RU Pool B	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Fri 20 Oct	=	SF1: W QF1 v W QF2	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sat 21 Oct	-	SF2: W QF3 v W QF4	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Fri 27 Oct	-	Bronze Final	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis
Sat 28 Oct	-	Final	2:00pm	Stade de France, Saint-Denis